Re-design and/or modify existing systems to adapt them to changes in operational 

requirements or equipment obsolescence when needed. Submit proposals within fourteen (14) 
days of written request by the City/ECR. 

m. Provide service, as requested, twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week and three 
hundred sixty-five (365) days per year. 

n. Provide services and products with no minimum delivery quantity requirements. 
o. Immediately inform City/ECR Representative of any issues limiting their ability to perform work. 
p. Receive prior approval from the City/ECR Representative before shutting down equipment.